This Agreement shall commence on July 16, 2025, and 

shall terminate on April 30, 2026, unless sooner terminated under other terms of this Agreement.  

3.   Compensation. As full compensation for performance of the Scope of Services, 

City shall pay Consultant SIXTY-THREE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FIFTY 

DOLLARS ($63,950).  Consultant shall invoice City for services performed on a monthly basis, 

and City shall pay Consultant within thirty (30 days) of receipt of such invoice.  

4. Furnishing of W-9: Payment under this Agreement is contingent upon 

Consultant furnishing City with a completed W-9 IRS tax form, which shall be attached hereto